## INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Hanson Oil Corporation ADDRESS P.O. Box 1515 - Roswell, N.M. 88201

LEASE Kingwood WELL NO. 2 FIELD Blinebry

LOCATION 660' FSL & 1650' FEL, Sec. 25, T-21S, R-36E, Lea Co., N. M.

| Depth | Angle<br>(Inclination 'degrees) |           | Displacement | Displacement<br>Accumulated |
|-------|---------------------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------------------------|
| 315'  | 1/2                             | (0.00873) | 2.75         | 2.75                        |
| 800'  | 3/4                             | (0.01309) | 6.35         | 9.10                        |
| 1360' | 1                               | (0.01745) | 9.77         | 18.87                       |
| 1660' | 14                              | (0.02181) | 6.54         | 25.41                       |
| 2160' | 1-3/4                           | (0.03054) | 15.27        | 40.68                       |
| 2660' | 2                               | (0.03490) | 17.45        | 58.13                       |
| 3150' | 1-3/4                           | (0.03054) | 14.96        | 73.09                       |
| 3332' | 2                               | (0.03490) | 6.35         | 79.44                       |
| 3650' | 14                              | (0.02181) | 6.94         | 86.38                       |
| 4220' | 3/4                             | (0.01309) | 7.46         | 93.84                       |
| 4524' | 3/4                             | (0.01309) | 3.98         | 97.82                       |
| 4900' | 1/2                             | (0.00873) | 3.28         | 101.10                      |
| 5200' | 1/2                             | (0.00873) | 2.62         | 103.72                      |
| 5600' | 3/4                             | (0.01309) | 5.24         | 108.96                      |
| 6000' | 1/2                             | (0.00873) | 3.49         | 112.45                      |

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Hanson Oil Corporation By: Geologist Title:\_\_\_\_

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gerald E. Harrington</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

annan Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 27th day of

January, 19<u>72</u>.

Emilie Zu Notary Public

Seal

My Commission Expires:

Nov. 4, 1973

## REEIVED

FEB 17 1972 OIL CONSERVATION COMM. HOBES, N. M.